

2nd and Final bill

Sch. XLV-Form No.134 18

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work- Const ⁿ of road from L039- L026 Seikhenq to Kugari under M/R					
Agency- H & D Construction					
Agreement No- 24300/2023-24					
Date of start - 15/03/2024					
Date of Completion- 14/12/2024					
Record Entry					
① Const ⁿ of Panel concrete pcc Pavement					
1 x 20 x 5.50 + 3.75 x 0.125					11.5617
2 x 30 x 3.75 x 0.125					25.7817
4 x 30 x 3.75 x 0.125					28.1261
1 x 12 x 3.75 + 3.85 x 0.125					56.2513
					5.7017
					171.9417
② Const ⁿ of subgrade and earthen shoulder					
2 x 10 x 30 x 1.00 x 0.45					270.0017
2 x 10 x 30 x 1.00 x 0.45					270.0017
2 x 10 x 30 x 1.00 x 0.45					270.0017
2 x 2 x 30 x 0.90 x 0.45					48.6017
2 x 4 x 30 x 1.00 x 0.45					108.0017
2 x 10 x 30 x 1.00 x 0.45					270.0017
2 x 1 x 20 x 0.90 x 0.45					16.2017
2 x 10 x 30 x 1.00 x 0.45					270.0017
2 x 10 x 30 x 1.00 x 0.45					270.0017
					1792.8017

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① lead up to 1000					
Q 60% of 1792.80 m ² =					1075.68 m ²
(ii) lead up to 1000					
Q 40% of 1792.80 m ² =					717.12 m ²
③ Paving and laying Road marking (see portion)					
2 x 10 x 30 x 0.100 =					60.00 m ²
2 x 10 x 30 x 0.100 =					60.00 m ²
					120.00 m ²
④ Construction of parapet wall					
① Brick Masonry work in cm (1:3) in parapet					
2 x 2 x 6.00 x 0.40 x 0.60 =					5.76 m ²
② Plastering with cm (1:4)					
Side- 2 Nos x 4 x 6.00 x 0.60 =					28.80 m ²
Top- 2 Nos x 2 x 6.00 x 0.40 =					9.60 m ²
Front- 2 Nos x 4 x 0.40 x 0.60 =					1.92 m ²
					40.32 m ²
③ Painting two coats Primer coat					
Q - same as above =					40.32 m ²
④ Paving and fixing km stone					3 Nos
(ii) Paving and fixing 200m stone					8 Nos

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ Prov and fixing Traffic sign					
① 600mm equilateral					8 May
② 600mm circular					8 May
③ 600mm x 450mm					6 May
⑥ Planting of Trees by the road side					47 May
⑦ Prov and fixing Maintenance board					1 May

⑩
12/12/24
B

A
12/12/24
AC

Abstract of cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

14

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Clearing and grubbing road land					
Q-VTMB/9① = 0.334 ha					
e h 76926.08/ha h - 25693=0					
② Constn of subgrade and earthen shoulder					
(i) lead 1000 ft					
Q-VTMB/13② = 1075.68 ft					
e h 180=91/ft h 1,94601=0					
(iv) lead upto 1000 ft					
Q-VTMB/15② ii = 717.12 ft					
e h 256.89/ft h 1,83,647=0					
③ Brown granular sub base 22.5					
Q-VTMB/9② = 27.72 ft					
e h 398.25/ft h 1,10,360=0					
④ Brown laying, spreading and compacting WDM grade-2					
Q-VTMB/9③ = 58.62 ft					
e h 6239.93/ft h 3,65,785=0					
⑤ Brown laying, spreading and compacting WDM grade-3					
Q-VTMB/10④ = 109.30 ft					
e h 5467.55/ft h 5,97,603=0					
⑥ Brown prime coat with Rs					
Q-VTMB/10⑤ = 1457.53 ft					
e h 57.60/ft h 83942=0					
Continuation					1561,63=0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ Prov'n Tack coat with emulsion (Ks)					
Q-VTMB/10⑤ = 5302.50h					
e h 19.77h - h					10483020
⑥ Prov'n and laying S.D.B.C					
Q-VTMB/10⑥ = 132.56h					
e h 15369.04h - h					20373202
⑦ Const'n of dry lean concrete sub base					
Q-VTMB/10⑦ = 12.57h					
e h 9122.51h - h					11467020
⑩ Const'n of Panel concrete					
Q-VTMB/10⑩ = 112.17h					
e h 10872.88h - h					308850720
⑪ Prov'n and fixing kerbstone					
Q-VTMB/14⑪ = 3 Nos					
e h 3598.87/each h -					1078820
⑫ Prov'n and fixing zoom stone					
Q-VTMB/14⑫ = 8 Nos					
e h 929.22/each h					743420
⑬ 600mm equilateral					
Q-VTMB/15⑬ = 8 Nos					
e h 4732.69/each h					3786220
⑭ 600mm circular					
Q-VTMB/15⑭ = 8 Nos					
e h 6182.31/each h					4945820

Continuation

70,12,50020

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15) 600mm x 450mm Q-VTNB/15(1) = 6 Nos e R 5193.02/each R - 31158.74					
(16) Planting of Trees by the road side Q-VTNB/15(2) = 47 Nos e R 1305.10/each R - 61340.20					
(17) Paving and laying Road Parking (B.T. portion) Q-VTNB/11(1) = 280.00 ft e R 8862.50/ft - R 2,4822.02					
(18) Paving and laying Road Parking (C.C. Portion) Q-VTNB/14(1) = 120.00 ft e R 1005.95/ft - R 1,20,714.00					
(20) Paving and fixing M/R informatory sign board Q-VTNB/11(2) = 2 Nos P15(1) = 1 Nos 3 Nos e R 17468.54/each R 52406.20					
(21) Brick masonry work in em(1:2) in parapet Q-VTNB/14(1) = 5.76 HP e R 10166.77/HP R 58561.20					
(22) Plastering with em(1:4) Q-VTNB/14(2) = 40.32 ft e R 271.86/ft - R 10959.00					
Continuation					75,95,858.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
②③ Painting two coats					
Primer coat					
8-7700/14③		40.32m			
8-129=46/10					522020
				R-	760107820
Add 1% Labour cost (+)					7601120
Add 18% GST (+)					136819420
Add Sesignment fee (+)					7286120
				R	911819420
Less 0.21% below (-)					1914820
				R-	909899620
Less Prev. Paid (-)					591749620
				R	318150020

④④	12/12/24	7E	12/12/24	7E
C/P				
Allocation				
Letter No-125 dt-29/01/2024				
Amount-914259820				
591749620				
322510220				
318150020				
4360220				